
New Holland Feeder
Pigs

Wednesday, Mar. 12,1986
Today r BO6

Last Wednesday 985
Last Year 705

TREND: Compared to last
Wednesday feeder pigs 5.00-10.00
higher. All pigs weighed on arrival
and sold by the hundred weight.
Supply includedaround 70 head 18-
30 lb. sold for slaughter at 126.00-
150.00.

US 1-2: 26 hd. 30 lbs. 104.00; 92
hd. 34-39 lbs. 80.00-98.00; 196 hd. 40-
49 lbs. 84.00-91.00; 107 hd. 50-59 lbs.
71 00-79.00 ; 87 hd. 60-74 lbs. 66.00-
74 00 ; Bhd. 95-109 lbs. 54.00-57.00.

US 2-3; 44 hd. 31-36 lbs. 86.00-
105.00 ; 24hd. 41 lbs. 81.00; 30 hd.52-
66 lbs. 62.00-64.00.

Lancaster Feeder Pigs
Tuesday, Mar. 11,1986

Today
Last Tuesday
Last Year

TREND: Compared to last
Tuesday feeder pigs 2.00-4.00
lower. All pigs weighed on arrival
and sold by hundredweight.

US 1-2; 40 hd. 30-39 lbs. 68.00-
70.00 ; 74 hd. 4049 lbs. 72.00-78.00;
54 hd. 50-59 lbs. 69.00-71.00; 19 hd.
65 lbs. 65.00.

US 2-3:11 hd. 31 lbs. 68.00.
Indianapolis Hogs

Tuesday,Mar. 13,1986
500- Barrows & gilts active, 75-

LOO higher.
US 1-3 230-255lb. 42.7543.00.
SOWS: Moderately active;

steady-1.00 higher in light test.
(8%).

US 1-3; Few 400-575 lb. 34.00-
40.00; 625-700 lb. 46.50.

St. Louis Hogs
[hunday, Jiar. 13,1981
hmtows & gilts active, 75 to
Hob higher.
R 220-250 lb. 42.00-42.25; US
HO lb. 41.00-42.00.

under 500 lb. 50
JT. (ir 500 lb. 1.00 higher.
ri3%T.

US 1-2; 300-500 lb. 36.00; US 1-3
over 5001b. 44.50-46.50.

BOARS: Over 300 lb
under 300 lb. 29.00

Peoria Hogs
Thursday, Mar. 13,1986

2200- Barrows & gilts active,
fully 50 higher.

US 1-2: 210-240 lb. 42.5043.00; US
1-3200-250 lb. 42.00-42.50.

SOWS: Fully 1.00 higher. (13%)
US 1-2: 350450 lb. 36.00-37.00;

450-500 lb. 37.00-39.00; US 1-3 500-
650 lb. 45.0046.00.

Lancaster Hogs
Monday, Mar. 10,1986

HOGS: Compared to last
Wednesday barrows and gilts 1.50-
2.50 higher; sows 1.00-2.00 higher,
with most advance on weights over
5001b.

BARROWS AND GILTS; US 1-2
210-250 lb. 43.0044.00; US 1 210-245
lb. 45.00-46.25; US 1-3 200-260 lb.
42.0043.00; US 2-4 220-260 lb. 41.50-
42.00.

SOWS; US 1-2 300-500 lb. 33.00-
35.00; US 1-3 500650 lb. 37.00-38.00,
few 38.0040.00.

Today
Tuesday, Mar. 11

Last Tuesday
Last Year

TREND: Compared to Monday
barrows and gilts steady to .50
lower.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
215-245 lb. 43.0043.50; US 1-3 215-
245 lb. 42.0042.50; 25 head 259 lb.
41.00.

Wednesday, Mar. 12
HOGS: Compared to Monday

barrows and gilts .50-1.00 lower.
BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2

210-245 lb. 42.5043.00; US 1 Near 45
head 210-245 lb. 43.2545.50; US 1-3
200-255 lb. 41.7542.50; US 24 220-
2651b. 41.0041.75.

New Holland Hogs
' Monday, Mar. 10,1986

Today
Last Monday
Last Year

TREND: Compared to last
Monday barrows and gilts 1.50-2.00
higher

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-250 lb. 42.50-43.50, Few 43.50-
44.25.

US 1210-250 lb. 44.25-45.00.
US 1-3 200-260 lb. 42.00-42.50.

Vintage Hogs
Paradise, PA

Saturday, Mar. 8,1986
Report supplied by Auction

I’s and 2’s, 41.50-43.25; Sows, 240-
600 lbs., 32.50-36.25; Boar Hogs,
31.75-32.50 at350-650 lbs.

rMIv® NOT
mMb 1i0n...

THE CLASSIFIED LIVESTOCK SECTION
HAS BEASTLY SELECTIONS'

(Aboi

28.50;

Farmers Livestock
Auction

Duncans ville,Pa.
March 10,1986

Report Supplied by auction
CATTLE 232. Choice 55.00-58.25,

High Good & Low Ch. 52.25-54.75,
Good 46.25-51.00, Good & Choice
holsteins 46.50-51.00, Standard
43.00- Utility 41.75-42.75.
Choice si. heifers 52.50-55.75, Good
48.00- Standard 43.00-46.75,
Utility 39.50-42.50. Breaking Ut. &

Commercial si. cows 38.25-40.50,
Cutter & Boning Ut. 36.00-37.75,
Canner & Low Cutter 33.00-35.75,
Shells down to 28.00. Choice si.
bullocks 47.00-52.00, Good 44.00-
46.50, Standard 41.5043.25, Utility
39.0040.75.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers
Good 52.0061.00, Standard 42.00
49.00, Heifers Good 48.0053.00,
Standard 41.5046.50, Bulls Good
46.0054.00,Standard 41.0045.00.

CALVES 353. Choice 79.5093.00,
Good 71.0078.00, Standard 64.00
69.00, Standard & Good 90 lb. to 130
lb. 53.0062.00, Utility 6080 lbs.
46.0051.00,

FARM CALVES: Holstein bulls
90-130 lbs. 86.00-110.00, Holstein
heifers 90-130 lbs. 56.00-74.00.

HOGS 128. US No. 1-2 220-240 lbs.
barrows and gilts 42.0043.50, No. 1-
3 200-260 lbs. 40.5041.75, US No. 2-3
280-330 lbs. 39.2540.25. US No. 1-3
350-650 lbs. 39.5041.50, No. 2-3 350-
650 lbs. 37.25-39.00. Boars 26.50-
28.50,Light weights 29.50-32.00.

FEEDER PIGS 31. US No. 1-340-
50 lbs. feeder pigs 26.00-37.00.

SHEEP 23: High Ch. & Pr. 105
lbs. 64.00, Good 70-90 lbs. 41.00-
56.00. Slaughter ewes 14.00-28.00.
GOATS 28:18.00-55.00 per head.

Hackettstown
Poultry & Egg
Hackettstown, N.J.
Tuesday, Mar. 11

Report Supplied by Auction
Rabbits: 1.00-2.00.
Bunnies; 4.50-7.75.

G. Pigs: .45.
Eggs

Grade A: White Jumbo X Ige.
.72-.04, Brown .76-.94.

Grade A; White Large .66-.78,
Brown .63-.79.

Grade A: White Medium ,57-.68,
Brown .55-.59.

Grade A: White Small .44.
Grade A: White Pee Wees .35.

1060
OOQuiftf
1436

CATTLE
Week ToDate (Est.)

503,000
Same Pd. Lt. Wk. (Est.)

499,000
SamePd.Lt.Yr. (Act)

522,000

(Closing Bids as ofThursday, Mar. 13)

Corn
Mar.<B6 2.33% 5.37%
May ‘B6 2.31% 2.96% 5.37%

Aug. ‘B6
Sept. ‘B6 2.14% 2.58% 5.26
Nov. ‘B6 5.21%
Dec. ‘B6 2.11% 2.69%

Futures Trading

58.52 40.97

2.08

59.30 45.25

57.37 43.67

56.37 40.37
3.36

57.92 41.80

Trends- Cattle - weaker; Hogs - sideways.

In this issue
Five Sectionn

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, March 15,1986-A3

U.S. Inspected
Livestock Slaughter

Estimated Daily Livestock
CALVES HOGS SHEEP

53,000 1,279,000 102,000

49,000 1,275,000 98,000

50,000 1,286,000 108,000

Chicago Grain Futures

Soybean
Wheat Soybeans Meal

July‘B6 2.30% 2.56% 5.40% 160.10
5.39% 160.20

155.90

153.50
Jan. ‘B7 5.32

Trends - Com - stronger; Soybeans - weaker; Wheat - stronger;
Soybean Meal - weaker.

(Closing Bids as of Thursday, Mar. 13)

Chicago Chicago NY Maine
Cattle Hogs PotatoesMo.

Feb. 86’

Apr. 86’

May 86’

June 86’

July 86’

Aug. 86’

Oct 86’

Nov. ‘B6
Dec. ‘B6

3.47% 158.80
159.70

45.37

LAMB 1
CONSIGNORS 1

An Important Notice |
er M. Dunlap and Sons recommends I
11 lambs for the Easter Trade be f

either March 17, 1986 or March |24,1986, since Easter is March 30, 1986. Or lambs may be fconsigned for sale on April 28, 1986 for the Greek Easter, 1
May 4,1986. I

All lambs consigned to Walter M. Dunlap and Sons on *

March 17,1986 or March 24,1986 and April 28,1986 will be I
sold at auction beginning at 10 A.M. and will be sorted and s
weighed upon arrival beginning at 5:00 A.M. I

So, for best results and to take advantage of the Easter I
market, consign your lambs to Walter M. Dunlap and Sons. |Your consignments are respectfully solicited and for |
further information contact KEN SMOKER 717-397-5136 or 1
215-593-2123. I
WALTER M. DUNLAP AND SONS i

Lancaster Stockyards

Columns
Now is the Time
Ida’s Notebook
The Micro Way
Have You Heard7

On Being A Farm Wife
Flock Forum
Farm Talk
Brocket's Ag Advice

Pain
Lehigh Valley Meeting
Guernsey Feature
Pa Jersey Breeders
Md Holstein Awards
York County DHIA
Bradford County DHIA
Huntingdon County DHIA

A 22.23
A24
A29
A33
Dl4
Dl9
D2O

Home and Youth
Homestead Notes
Home on the Range
Cook’s Question Corner
Kid’s Korner
Lebanon Extension Marketing
Mid-Atlantic Handicapped

Conference
Farm Women Calendar
Shepherd of the Year
City 4-H Club
Farm Women News

Features
Shady Birch Farm
Pa Corn Conference
Toastmaster's Youth Program
Dan Cochran
Pa Goat Youth

Representative
Specialty Food Market
Departments

Farm Calendar
Editorial
Classified Ads
Mailbox Markets
Public Sales
Livestock Latest
Business News

AlO
AlO

822.C8
E 6
E 2
D 2
D 6

B 2
B 6
B 8
810
813

814
815
816
816
817

AlB
A2B
C 2
C 2

Dl2
D29


